Walsall, WS1 1QL. if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator, creditors must either personally or by their solicitors, come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in any such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Note: The Directors of the Company have made a declaration of solvency and it is expected that all creditors will be paid in full. Date of Appointment: 16 March 2016.

Office Holder details: *Timothy Frank Corfield*, (IP No. 8202) of Griffin & King, 26-28 Goodall Street, Walsall, West Midlands, WS1 1QL.

For further details contact: Timothy Frank Corfield, Email: enquiries@griffinandking.co.uk Tel: 01922 722205

Timothy Frank Corfield, Liquidator

24 March 2016

(2512806)

# INTELLIGENT MATCHING LIMITED

#### (Company Number 07493393)

Registered office: 7 Selby Avenue, St Albans, Hertfordshire AL3 5EN Principal trading address: 7 Selby Avenue, Hertfordshire AL3 5EN

Notice is hereby given that creditors of the Company are required to prove their debts by sending the undersigned, Claire Foster of Revive Business Recovery Limited, Doncaster Business Innovation Centre, Ten Pound Walk, Doncaster DN4 5HX, the Liquidator of the above company, written statements of the amounts they claim be due to them before 15 April 2016. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved. The Company is able to pay all its known creditors in full.

Claire Louise Foster, Office Holder Number: 9423, Liquidator, Revive Business Recovery Limited, Suite 7 Doncaster Business Innovation Centre, Ten Pound Walk, Doncaster DN4 5HX. Further Details: Claire Foster, Claire@revivebusinessrecovery.co.uk. Date of Appointment: 23 March 2016 (2512838)

# IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 JENNIFER JONES DERMATOLOGIST LTD

(Company Number 07302071)

Registered office: Summit House, 170 Finchley Road, London, NW3 6BP

Principal trading address: Hospital of St John and St Elizabeth, 60 Grove End Road, London, NW8 9NH

Nature of business: Dermatology Practice

We, *Martin Richard Buttriss* (IP No. 9291) of F A Simms & Partners Limited, Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 5FB, United Kingdom*Richard Frank Simms* (IP No. 9252) of F A Simms & Partners Limited, Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 5FB, United Kingdom give notice that we were appointed joint liquidators of the above named company on 24 March 2016 by a resolution of members.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the creditors of the above named company which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 6 May 2016 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Martin Richard Buttriss of F A Simms & Partners Limited, Alma Park, Woodway Lane, Claybrooke Parva, Lutterworth, Leicestershire, LE17 5FB, United Kingdom the Liquidator of the company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved.

Contact person: *Maria Navratilova*, Telephone no.: 01455 555 444, e-mail address: mnavratilova@fasimms.com

THIS NOTICE IS PURELY FORMAL AND ALL KNOWN CREDITORS HAVE BEEN OR WILL BE PAID IN FULL.

Martin Richard Buttriss - Joint Liquidator

24 March 2016

(2512798)

# JOHN PHILPOT CONSULTANTS LIMITED

(Company Number 04998589)

Registered office: Mynott House, 14 Bowling Green Lane, London, EC1R 0BD

Principal trading address: 25 Ennerdale Road, Richmond, Surrey, TW9  $\ensuremath{\mathsf{3PE}}$ 

We Filippa Connor and Ruth Ellen Duncan (IP Nos. 9188 and 9246) of RNF Business Advisory Limited, Mynott House, 14 Bowling Green Lane, London, EC1R 0BD give notice that we were appointed joint liquidators of the above named company on 24 March 2016 by a resolution of members. Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the above named Company which is being voluntarily wound up, are required, on or before 24 June 2016 to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Filippa Connor of RNF Business Advisory, Mynott House, 14 Bowling Green Lane, London, EC1R 0BD the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary evidence as may appear to the liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved this debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that he has not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before his debt was proved.

Note: This notice is purely formal. All known Creditors have or will be paid in full.

For further details contact: Filippa Connor, Email: filippa.connor@rnfba.com or telephone: 020 7253 7171. Fax: 0207 253 7371.

Filippa Connor and Ruth Ellen Duncan, Joint Liquidators 24 March 2016 (2512836)

## KITTIWAKE PROCAL LIMITED

(Company Number 06793085)

Previous Name of Company: Land-Based Solutions Limited (until 17/09/2010)

Registered office: Parker House, 55 Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire HP2 4SJ

Principal trading address: 5 Maxwell Road, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire PE2 7JB

## PPTEK LIMITED

(Company Number 04047710)

Previous Name of Company: Pro-Power Technologies Limited (until 20/12/2004)

Registered office: Parker House, 55 Maylands Avenue, Hemel Hempstead, Hertfordshire HP2 4SJ

Principal trading address: Orchid Business Park, Northend Road, Yapton, Arundel BN18 0GA

(Both in Members' Voluntary Liquidation) ("the Companies")

# In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 4.182A of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that the Joint Liquidators of the Companies intend to make a final distribution to creditors. Creditors are required to prove their debts on or before 2 May 2016 by sending full details of their claims to the Joint Liquidators at KPMG Restructuring, 15 Canada Square, London, E14 5GL. Creditors must also, if so requested by the Joint Liquidators, provide such further details and documentary evidence to support their claims as the Joint Liquidators deem necessary.

The intended distribution is a final distribution and may be made without regard to any claims not proved by 2 May 2016. Any creditor who has not proved his debt by that date, or who increases the claim in his proof after that date, will not be entitled to disturb the intended final distribution. The Joint Liquidators intend that, after paying or providing for a final distribution in respect of creditors who have proved their claims, all funds remaining in the Joint Liquidators' hands following the final distribution to creditors shall be distributed to the shareholders of the Companies absolutely.

The Companies are able to pay all their known liabilities in full.

Office Holder Details: *John David Thomas Milsom* and *Allan Watson Graham* (IP numbers 9241 and 8719) of KPMG LLP, 15 Canada Square, London E14 5GL. Date of Appointment: 24 March 2016. Further information about this case is available from Maria French at the offices of KPMG LLP on +44 (0) 20 7694 1757 or at maria.french2@kpmg.co.uk.

John Milsom , Joint Liquidator